

Rapti Academy of Health Sciences (RAHS) Ghorahi, Dang, Nepal Notice of Intent of Acceptance

Date of Publication: 2024/12/18

For the provision on sub clauses 27.2 and 27.3 of public procurement act 2063, this is notifying to all Bidders who submitted their bids for the contracts as per the IFB Notice published on 25-10-2024 that the following mentioned lowest evaluated substantial responsive bidders are intended to award the contract.

S.N.	Name of Project	Contract Identification No.	Name of Successful Bidder
1	Supply, Delivery, and Related Services of Hospital Pharmacy Medicines and Surgical Items (Surgical Goods-1)	RAHS/NCB/GOODS/ HP/2081/82/1-8	Mass Medisales, Tulsipur
2	Supply, Delivery, and Related Services of Hospital Pharmacy Medicines and Surgical Items (Surgical Goods-1)	RAHS/NCB/GOODS/ HP/2081/82/1-10	Rapti Surgical and Chemical Suppliers, Ghorahi
3	Supply, Delivery, and Related Services of Hospital Supplies (Laboratory Consumables)	RAHS/NCB/GOODS/ HS/2081/82/1-4	United Scientific & Surgical House Pvt. Ltd., Ghorahi
4	Supply, Delivery, and Related Services of Hospital Supplies (Surgical Goods-1)	RAHS/NCB/GOODS/ HS/2081/82/1-5	Bikash Surgical Concern Pvt Ltd, Kathmandu
5	Supply, Delivery, and Related Services of Hospital Supplies (Surgical Goods-2)	RAHS/NCB/GOODS/ HS/2081/82/1-6	Bikash Surgical Concern Pvt Ltd, Kathmandu
6	Supply, Delivery, and Related Services of Hospital Supplies (Surgical Goods-3)	RAHS/NCB/GOODS/ HS/2081/82/1-7	Mass Medisales, Tulsipur

Registrar Rapti Academy of Health Sciences Ghorahi, Dang